Rev 2, May 21, 2009  Page 1
Continental Power PFC – 660V POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION UNITS
Continental Power’s Power Factor Correction Units are designed to provide an economical solution to
improve lagging power factor.  Lagging power factor problems are associated with a variety of inductive
loads.
• Induction Motors
• Transformers

Mount
Cap
Rated
Voltage
UL
Operational
Voltage
Breaker
Size - 3Φ
AMPS
(nominal)
Wire
Size
WEIGHT
(LBS)
PFC-660-10 10 µF 2.6 660V up to 480V 10A 3.1 12 AWG 14
PFC-660-25 25 µF 6.5 660V up to 480V 10A 7.8 12 AWG 15
PFC-660-50 50 µF 13.0 660V up to 480V 20A 15.7 12 AWG 18
PFC-660-75 75 µF 19.5 200A  3 Φ 660V up to 480V 30A 23.5 12 AWG 20
PFC-660-100 100 µF 26.1 660V up to 480V 40A 31.3 10 AWG 22
PFC-660-125 125 µF 32.6 660V up to 480V 50A 39.2 10 AWG 24
PFC-660-150 150 µF 39.1 400A  3 Φ 660V up to 480V 60A 47 10 AWG 27
PFC-660-175 175 µF 45.6 660V up to 480V 70A 54.8 8 AWG 33
PFC-660-200 200 µF 52.1 660V up to 480V 80A 62.7 8 AWG 36
PFC-660-225 225 µF 58.6 660V up to 480V 90A 70.5 6 AWG 40
PFC-660-250 250 µF 65.1 660V up to 480V 100A 78.3 6 AWG 45
Rev 2, May 21, 2009  Page 2
Two units (model 40 & model 70) can be used as standard panel mount units to treat 200A and 400A
208/240/480V panels respectively.  All 11 units are designed for use dedicated to inductive loads.  To
determine what unit is required for a particular load, measurements of KW and Power Factor are required